

RE: FOI 24/072 - FOI Request

MHRA Customer Services <MHRACustomerServices@mhra.gov.uk>

Sun 28/01/2024 18:17

To

FOI 24/072

Dear

Thank you for your email of 22 January where you have asked:

I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. I seek the following data:

1. Mumps Cases Over the Last 10 Years:

- The number of mumps cases reported each year for the past decade.
- Breakdown by age groups.
- Number of cases resulting in hospitalisation and deaths.
- Vaccination status of confirmed cases, specifically in relation to the MMR vaccine.
- If any variable is not available, kindly provide the remaining information.

2. Comparable Data for Rubella and Measles:

- Same as above for both Rubella and Measles.

3. MMR Vaccination Statistics:

- The total number of MMR vaccinations administered each year under the NHS childhood vaccine schedule for the last 10 years.
- Yearly statistics on the number of individuals who did not receive the MMR vaccine.

We confirm that we do not hold this information and suggest you may wish to contact the UK Health Security Agency (UKHSA) who may be able assist.

UKHSA can be contacted at email: Enquiries@ukhsa.gov.uk

If you disagree with how we have interpreted the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in answering your request, you can ask for an internal review. Please reply to this email, within two months of this reply, specifying that you would like an Internal Review to be carried out.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you were to remain dissatisfied with the outcome of the internal review, you would have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Please bear in mind that the Information Commissioner will not normally review our handling of your request unless you have first contacted us to conduct an internal review. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely

MHRA Customer Experience Centre

From: [REDACTED]
Sent: Monday, January 22, 2024 4:55 PM
To: MHRA Customer Services <MHRACustomerServices@mhra.gov.uk>
Subject: FOI 24/072 - FOI Request

You don't often get email from [REDACTED] [Learn why this is important](#)

Hi

I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. I seek the following data:

1. Mumps Cases Over the Last 10 Years:
 - The number of mumps cases reported each year for the past decade.
 - Breakdown by age groups.
 - Number of cases resulting in hospitalisation and deaths.
 - Vaccination status of confirmed cases, specifically in relation to the MMR vaccine.
 - If any variable is not available, kindly provide the remaining information.
2. Comparable Data for Rubella and Measles:
 - Same as above for both Rubella and Measles.
3. MMR Vaccination Statistics:
 - The total number of MMR vaccinations administered each year under the NHS childhood vaccine schedule for the last 10 years.
 - Yearly statistics on the number of individuals who did not receive the MMR vaccine.

I appreciate your assistance with this request. If you require any further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards,

[REDACTED]

DISCLAIMER This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, any reading, printing, storage, disclosure, copying or any other action taken in respect of this email is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by using the reply function and then permanently delete what you have received. Incoming and outgoing email messages are routinely monitored for compliance with the Department of Health's policy on the use of electronic communications. For more information on the Department of Health's email policy, click [DHTermsAndConditions](#)

DISCLAIMER This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, any reading, printing, storage, disclosure, copying or any other action taken in respect of this email is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by using the reply function and then permanently delete what you have received. Incoming and outgoing email messages are routinely monitored for compliance with the Department of Health's policy on the use of electronic communications. For more information on the Department of Health's email policy, click [DHTermsAndConditions](#)

DISCLAIMER This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, any reading, printing, storage, disclosure, copying or any other action taken in respect of this email is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately

by using the reply function and then permanently delete what you have received. Incoming and outgoing email messages are routinely monitored for compliance with the Department of Health's policy on the use of electronic communications. For more information on the Department of Health's email policy, click [DHTermsAndConditions](#)